

## UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES

LOS BANOS Los Banos, IV-A VAT Reg. TIN: 000-854-006-00004

## Request for Quotation/ Bid Form (Technical Specifications) INSTITUTE OF FOOD SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

	DEADLINE OF 8	SUBMISSION:
Date Fund Code: MOP: Contact Person	May 30, 2025 9375324 Small Value Procurement  9278370287 Ahi Jay G. Javier/ agjavier@up.edu.ph	UPLB BAC SECRETARIATED DATE: 6/3/2015
Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions be	low.	JUN 0 9 2025  UPLB-RQ- 6 - 047 - 25-1-104

UPLB-RQ-

- 1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form. All entries must be typewritten or in print and properly accomplished, Do not leave blank entries, put N/A for not applicable.

  2. Price quotation/s to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all taxes, duties, and/ or levies payable.

  3. Bidders must indicate the BRAND and MODEL NUMBER for equipment and its accessories or peripherals, Evidence shall be in the form of manufacturer's un-amended sate literature, unconditional statement of specification and compliance issued by the manufacturer and sample.

  4. Quotation through fax/email is acceptable. Winning bidder shall submit original signed RQ before issuance of Puchase order (P.O.).

  5. Quotations exceeding the Appoved Budget for Contract shall be rejected.

- 6. Documentary requirements per Memorandum No. 03 Series of 2017 shall be attached upon submission of the quotation
- 7. Others: \_

Suppliers Name:

ITEM No.	GENERAL NAME OF THE ITEM	REQUIRED SPECIFICATIONS	UNIT OF MEASURE	дту	ESTIMATED UNIT APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	ESTIMATED TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	OFFERED SPECIFICATION Suppliers must state there the detailed technical specifications of their offer organist each of the individual parameters of winds requirements	QUOTED UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUOTED PRICE	EVALUATION (Leave this space blank. For BAC/ Evaluators only)
1	materials n	eeded for the repainting of 1st and 2nd floor	interior, all roo	ms, labora	tory rooms, ceiling, wall,			15/101		
		Semi-Gloss latex, UP Beige, Premium quality paint	tins	25	3,200.00	80,000.00		77		
		Flat wall enamel, White, Premium quality paint	tins	4	3,200.00	12,800.00		\$30 \$1		
		Flat latex, white premium quality paint	tins	4	3,200.00	12,800.00		165		
		Q.D.E., Chocolate brown, Premium quality paint	gallons	20	800.00	16,000.00				
		Q.D.E., Silver gray, Premium quality paint	gallons	15	800.00	12,000.00		1 Marie		
		Flat latex, Chocolate Brown, Premium quality paint	gallons	2	700.00	1,400.00				
		Paint thinner, Premium grade	gallons	10	550.00	5,500,00		(60)		
		Paint roller #7 with PVC tray	sets	15	200,00	3,000.00				
		Baby roller #4	pcs	15	100.00	1,500.00		3.00		
		Paint brush #2, Horsehair bristle	pcs	15	75.00	1,125.00		3.63		
		Paint brush #1, Horsehair bristle	pcs	15	50.00	750,00		171-672		
		Steel Brush with wood handle	pcs	10	120.00	1,200.00				
		Sanding paper #100	fts.	30	100.00	3,000.00		Weir		
		Waste cloth, small	kilos	5	80.00	400.00				
100		Skim coat	bags	2	550.00	1,100.00		46		
2		Installation of floor tiles	2nd floor hall	way				RIFE		
		Ceramic glazed tiles 60cm X 60cm	pcs	500	220,00	110,000.00		300		
	Luciania	Tiles adhesive @25 kilos/bag	bags	166	300.00	49,800.00				
		Tiles grout @2 kilos/bag	bags	3	150.00	450.00		1860		
No.		Diamond cutting disc. 4"Ø	рс	1	500.00	500.00				
3	Materials fo	or the Repair and replacement of roofing, fab	rication and in	stallation o	f 1 unit casement window	boiler room and near		126		
		G.I corrugated 0.6mm thk. X 1.08 W X 5.70 L, Pre- painted Baguio green	pcs	6	4,845.00	29,070.00		1 1		
		G.I flashing 0.6mm thk X 18" x 18', Pre-painted Bagulo green	pcs	9	850.00	7,650.00		(F)		
les a		Texscrew 2-1/2", for wood	pcs	230	2.50	575.00				
		Elastomeric sealant	quart	1	750.00	750.00				

	Goo'd lumber 2" x 6" x 12', Rough, S.D	pcs	2	1,020.00	2,040.00		
	Good lumber 2" x 3" x 12', Rough, S.D	pcs	3	510.00	1,530.00		
					200.00		
	C.W. nails 4"	kilos	2	100.00			
	C.W. nails 3"	pcs	3	100.00	300.00		
	Fiber cement board 1/4" thk. X 4' X 8	pcs	10	680.00	6,800.00		
-	Wall angle 0.6mm thk. X 1" x 1" x 10'	pcs	8	70.00	560.00		
	Double purring 0.6mm thk X 1" x 2" x16'	pcs	10	250.00	2,500.00		
	Compine the self of the X of Clark C				660.00		
	Carrying channel 0.6 thk X x 1-2" x 2" x 16'	pcs	3	220.00	660.00		
				وريطاني ويخالنا وعاله			
100	Purring clip	pcs	50	10.00	500.00		
	G.I wire ga. #16	kilos	3	100.00	300.00		
	Blind rivets 5/32"Ø x 1/2 @500 pcs/box	box	1	375.00	375.00		
					1,000.00	THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA	
	Blind rivets 5/32"Ø x 3/4 @1000 pcs/box	box	1	1,000.00			
1	Drill bit 5/32"Ø, for steel	pcs	5	100.00	500.00	The second secon	
	Portland cement, Unblended type 1	bags	15	265.00	3,975.00		
	White Sand	cu.m.	2	1,400.00	2,800.00	The state of the s	
	C.H.B. 6", N.L.B.	pcs	50	22,00	1,100.00		The state of the s
				495.00	495.00		the state of the s
	TEE bar 3/16 x 1/2 x 20'	рс	1		The state of the s		
	Z-bar 1" x 20	pcs	3	680,00	2,040.00	The same of the sa	
	I-Bar 1-1/2" x 1/2" x 20'	рс	1	780.00	780.00		
	Square bar 1/2" x 1/2" x 20'	pcs	2	320.00	640.00		
	Steel casement hinges 1" x 1'	pcs	8	25.00	200.00		
- 10							
	Steel casement handle	pcs	4	40.00	160.00		
	Smoke glass 3/16"thk. X 10" x 22'	pcs	8	250.00	2,000.00	and the second s	
	Tube glass putty	pcs	8	240.00	1,920.00		
	Cut-off wheel 14"Ø	рс	1	450.00	450.00		
	Cutting disc. 4"Ø	_	1	100.00	100.00		
		рс					
	Red oxide primer	quarts	2	140.00	280.00		
	Paint Thinner	bot	2	45.00	90.00		
	Welding rod 1/8"Ø, special	kilos	2	200.00	400.00		
	Solid wood panel door with door jamb 2" X 6" >	X set	1	6,800.00	6,800.00		
	2.10 m H x 0.90 m W, Mahogany		*	0,000.00			
		-	-	010.00	400.00		
	Loose pin hinges 4" x 4", Heavy Duty	pairs	2	240.00	480.00		
	Cylindrical lockset, Heavy Duty	pc	1	800.00	800.00		
4	Materials for the Construction and fabr	ication, installa	ation of activi	ty billboard including pair	nting		
	G.I pipe Sch. 40 - 1-1/2"Ø x 20"	pcs	4	1,550.00	6,200.00		
	G.I pipe Sch. 40 - 1"Ø x 20"	рс	1	900	900.00		
			3	450.00	1,350.00	The state of the s	
	G.I pipe Sch. 40 -1/2"Ø x 20'	pcs					
	Angle bar 1/4" thk. X 2" x 2" x 20'	pcs	3	750.00	2,250.00		
	Flat bar 1/4" thk, X 1" x 20'	pcs	5	320.00	1,600.00		
	Steel matting #10 "Ø x 2" x 2" x 8'	pcs	3	600.00	1,800,00		
	G.I plain sheet G.A 16 x 4' x 8	pc	1	2,200.00	2,200.00		
					1000	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	
	Cutt-off wheel 14"Ø	рс	11	450.00	450.00		
	Cutt-off disc 14"Ø	pcs	4	50.00	200.00	and the second second second	
	Welding rod 1/8"Ø, special	kilos	5	200.00	1,000.00		
	Red oxide primer	gallon	1	510.00	510.00		
	Q.D.E., Black, Premium quality paint	gallon	1	750.00	750.00		
	Debathing Discount quality paint				400.00		
	Paint thinner, Primer grade	gallon	1	400.00			
	Portland cement, Type 1P, Unblended	bags	2	260.00	520.00	The state of the s	
	Gravel 3/4", Crushed	bags	10	75.00	750.00		
	Sand	bags	8	55.00	440.00		
	Deformed bar 10.mm Ø x 6.00 m L		10	200.00	2,000.00		
	Delottined bar 10,mm Ø x 6,00 m L	pcs					
	Paint brush 2", Hose hair bristle	pcs	2	60.00	120.00		
	Paint baby roller 4", Cloth	рс	11	65.00	65.00		
5	materials needed for the replacement of loose til	les in laborator	ies and comf	ort room IFST building at	nd laboratories		
	For Laboratory						
		000	247	220.00	54,340.00		
	Unglazed ceramic tiles 60cm. X 60cm	pcs					
	Tile adhesive @ 25 kilos/bags	bags	61	300.00	18,300.00		
EAST I	Tile grout @ 2 kilos/bag	bags	2	150.00	300.00		
	For Room L-1				-		
	Unglazed ceramic tiles 60cm, X 60cm	pcs	84	220.00	18,480.00		
				220.00	10,100.00		
			24		6 300 00		
	Tile adhesive @ 25 kilos/bags Tile grout @ 2 kilos/bag	bags bag	21	300.00 150.00	6,300.00 150.00		

	For other Rooms and Comfort Room				-	1) 1/2	
	Apo PowerbOND- Acrylic flooring adhesive @ 4 kilos/gallon	pcs	5	550.00	2,750.00		
1 198	Tile grout @ 2 kilos/bag	bags	2	150.00	300.00		
	Diamond cutting disc 4"Ø	рс	1	450.00	450.00	The state of the s	
- Pay	materials needed for the rep	lacement of	2 damaged sw	ring glass doors		NEGG.	
	Glass Door, Double swing 1.75m W x 2.10m H Frame with 1/2" tempered glass with closer and complete accessories including installation and dismantling	units	2	62,500.00	125,000.00		
	materials needed for the installation of propose	d partition w	all for student	pantry and installation of	GI gutter	Agger	
	Good lumber 2" x 3" x 12', Kiln-dry, S4S	pcs	20	660.00	13,200.00		
File	Marine plywood 1/4" thk. X 4" x 8', Class A	pcs	10	600	6,000.00		
	Good lumber 1-12" x 12" x 12', Kiln-dry, S4S	pcs	3	330,00	990.00		
	Marine plywood 3/4" thk, X 4" x 8', Class A	pcs	4	1,800.00	7,200.00		
	C.W. Nails 3"	kilos	3	100,00	300.00		
-	C.W. Nails 3"	kilos	2	100.00	200.00		
_	Finishing nails 1"	kilo	1	100.00	100.00		
-	Wood Trim 1/2" x 1" x 12', Kiln-dry	pcs	10	120.00	1,200.00	3889	
	G.I plain sheet 0.60mm thk. 4' x 8', Pre-painted Baguio Green	pcs	3	2,040,00	6,120.00		
-	Blind rivets 5/32"Ø x 1/2"	pcs	300	1.00	300.00	113882.5	
	Drill bit 5/32"Ø	pcs	2	85.00	170.00		
	Elastomeric sealant	quart	1	750.00	750.00		
-	Concealed hinges #C-3	par	12	100.00	1.200.00	The state of the s	
	Cabinet Handle, Stainless	pcs	12	120.00	1.440.00	130	
	Materials for the Repair of ceiling and re				4	88	
	Marine Plywood 1/4" thk. X 4' x 8', Class A	pc pc	1	600.00	600.00	The second second	
_	Finishing nails 1"	kilo	0.5	100.00	50.00		
	G.I corrugated sheet 0.5mm thk X 1.08m W x 3.60 mm L Pre-painted, Bagulo green	pcs	2	2,500.00	5,000.00		
-	Elastomeric sealant	quart	1	750.00	750.00	189	
	Flat wall enamel, White, Premium quality paint	quart	2	150.00	300.00	1460 1460	
	Q.D.E., White, Premium quality paint	gallon	1	680.00	680.00	1982	
	Alkyd based glazing putty	quart	1	150.00	150.00		
	Paint Thinner, Premium grade	gallon	1	400.00	400.00	1.0(2)	
	Paint brush 3", Horsehair bristle	рс	1	75.00	75.00		
	Paint roller 6" with PVC tray	set	1	120.00	120.00		
	Texscrew 2-1/2", for wood	pcs	50	2.50	125.00		
				TOTAL ABC	691,440.00	AMOUNT IN WORDS:	

Reviewed and Checked By:

BAC TWG DDC - 2025 - 0543

Please quote at your government price (including VAT) and state that the time within which you can make delivery. It will be appreciated if we can have your quotation in the office as soon as possible on or before the deadline stated herein.

BUYER/ END-USER

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. Price quotation/s shall be valid for a period of at least (30) calender days from the date of submission.
2. In order to assure that manufacturing defects shall be corrected by supplier, a warranty and two (2) to three (3) years extended warranty (if

3. Delivery period within 30 calendar days.

4. Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation wich complies with the technical specifications, and other terms and condition stated herein 5. UPLB reserves the right to reject any or all offers as may be considered most adventageous to the University.